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DENTAL PROFESSIONAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE
U.S. PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICE 
(CY2010- Public Roster)

2010 DePAC Voting Members

BAGUIDY, Flauryse M., DMD [2012]
Women's Issues Subcommittee, Chair
O-5, CDR
Chief Dental Officer USPHS/IHS Medical Center
1305 S. Clarence Nash Blvd.
Watonga, OK 73772
Work: 580-623-4994
Flauryse.Baguidy@ihs.gov
FOLEY, David B., DDS [2012]
Recruitment Workgroup, Co-Chair
O-5, CDR
DHS
Chief Dental Officer
U.S. Public Health Service
Department of Homeland Security
ICE Medical Facility
Work: 229-838-1260
Fax: 229-838-1242
David.B.Foley@dhs.gov
JOHNSON, Steven A., D.D.S. [2010]
Operations Subcommittee, Co-Chair
O-6, CAPT
HRSA/NHSC/Ready Responders
Work: 406-258-4153
Sjohnson2@hrsa.gov
LAPINGTON, Jeremy, DDS [2012]
Recruitment Workgroup, Co-Chair
IHS (Civil Service)
101 Southmoore
Claremore Indian Hospital
101 Southmoore
Claremore, OK 74017
Work: 918-342-6400
Jeremy.Lapington@ihs.gov
LEWIS-BAKER, Tameka, D.D.S. [2010]
Retention Workgroup, Chair
O-5, CDR
BOP
Federal Correctional Institution Seagoville
Work 972-287-3515
Tlewisbaker@bop.gov
MCDOWELL, Mark, D.D.S. [2010]
Career Development Subcommittee, Chair
O-6, CAPT
BOP
FCI Schuylkill
Health Services
Work: 570-544-7205
Fax: 570-544-7218
Mcmcdowell@bop.gov
MOFIDI, Mahyar, DMD, MPH, PhD [2011]
Mentoring Workgroup, Chair
O-4, LCDR
HRSA
Dental Consultant
5600 Fishers Lane Room 7A-15
Rockville, MD 20857
Work: 301-443-2075
Mmofidi@hrsa.gov
MORK, Nathan, D.D.S. [2010]
Communications Workgroup, Co-Chair
O-4, LCDR
BOP
Federal Prison Camp
FPC Duluth
Work: 218-249-7430 
Bop38758@bop.gov
NGUYEN, Khoi N., DDS [2012]
Billet/Appointments Workgroup (Adhoc), Chair
O-5, CDR
USCG
599 Tomales Rd.
BLDG 225
Petaluma, CA 94952
Work:707-765-7208
Khoi.N.Nguyen@uscg.mil
PACKER, Juan K., DDS [2012]
Minority Issues Subcommittee, Chair
O-5, CDR
IHS
Dental Program Director
Seminole Tribe of Florida
3006 Josie Billie Ave.
Hollywood, FL 33024
Work: 954-962-2009 ext. 10335
Fax: 954-965-1301
Juanpacker@semtribe.com

ROACH, Angie, DDS [2012]
Transformation Adhoc Taskforce, Vice-Chair
O-5, CDR
BOP
Chief Complex Dental Unit
FCC Forrest City Medium
Work: 870-630-6000 ext 1208
Aroach@bop.gov
SMITH, Deborah, DDS [2014]
Membership Workgroup, Chair
O-5, CDR
USCG
Work: 508-968-6705 ext 3099
Deborah.L.Smith@uscg.mil
SMITH, Bob D.D.S. [2010]
Readiness and Deployment Workgroup, Co-Chair
O-6, CAPT
IHS
Area Dental Officer
Work: 405-951-3735
Fax: 405-951-3916
Bob.Smith@ihs.gov
STROHECKER, Michael J. D.M.D. [2011]
Readiness and Deployment Workgroup, Co-Chair
O-5, CDR
IHS
Deputy Chief Complex Dental Unit
Cherokee Indian Hospital
Work: 828-497-9163 x6479
Michael.Strohecker@cherokeehospital.org
THOMAS, (Aurelia) Michelle, DDS [2011]
Executive Secretary
O-5, CDR
DHS
Chief Dental Officer

ICE Medical Referral Center
Clinic: 915-225-0765 
Work: 915-298-5294 
Fax: 915-225-1920
Aurelia.Thomas@dhs.gov
TOVAREK, Todd M., DDS [2011]
Communications Workgroup, Co-Chair
O-6, CAPT
DHS
Deputy Dental Director
Northwest Detention Center
1623 East J Street
Tacoma, WA 98421
Work: 253-779-6036
Todd.Tovarek@dhs.gov
WHITFIELD, Darla, D.D.S. [2010]
Awards Workgroup, Co-Chair
O-5, CDR
DHS
Regional Dental Consultant
Houston Processing Center
Work: 281-985-8526
Darla.Whitfield@dhs.gov
WOODS, Phillip D., D.D.S., M.P.H. [2010]
DePAC Chair
O-5, CDR
BOP
FCI Herlong
Work: 530-827-8000 ext. 4218
Fax: 530-827-8043
Periophill@gmail.com
